over  the  mobile  phone,  as  required  by  the
Investigating  Agency.  The  petitioner  shall  fully
cooperate  with  the  Investigating  Officer  and  shall
continue to appear before him as and when required.
3. The petitioner – husband is further directed to pay
an interim maintenance of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty
five thousand) to respondent No.2 – wife with effect
from 01.01.2023. The arrears of maintenance shall be
paid within one week.
4. In the event of any non-cooperation, it will be
inferred  that  the  petitioner  is  misusing  the
concession of interim protection granted to him vide